

## **Idaho State Police**

Serving since 1939

## Forensic Services



Brad Little Governor

In accordance with
Idaho State Police Forensic Laboratory Rules Governing Alcohol Testing
(IDAPA 11.03.01)

Approval to perform legal alcohol determinations continues to be issued to

## Idaho State Police Region One Forensic Services Laboratory

As a result of the successful completion of Collaborative Testing Services Blood Alcohol Proficiency Test No. 23-5641

Issued Date: February 14th, 2024

Matthew Gamette
Laboratory System Director
Idaho State Police Forensic Services

Jeremy Johnston V
Forensic Scientist III

Volatiles Analysis Discipline Leader